
JOSEPH HAWES, Dean TIMOTHY PARSONS, Director of Music RICHARD COOK, Assistant Director of Music PHILIP BANKS, Canon Precentor 

MATTHEW VERNON, Canon Pastor & Sub Dean ANITA ROONEY, Cathedral Curate www.stedscathedral.org                01284 748720 

All services and events listed are open to the public.   L = Service/event to be livestreamed 

14 April - 21 April 2024 

14 THE THIRD 

SUNDAY OF 

EASTER 

8.00 am 

9.00 am 

10.30 am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.30 pm 

Holy Communion - BCP 

All-Ages Eucharist 

Choral Eucharist (L) + Junior Church 

St Stephen’s Church Choir, Canterbury 

President: The Reverend Anita Rooney 

Preacher: The Canon Precentor 

The Canterbury Service Stephen Barker 

Good Christians all rejoice and sing Malcolm Archer 

Finale from Symphony No. 1 Louis Vierne 

Choral Evensong (L) 

St Stephen’s Church Choir, Canterbury 

Gloucester Service Richard Shephard 

Arise in us Robert Shaw 

Carillon de Westminster Louis Vierne 

 

 

Hymns (A&M) 

486, 641, 769 

 

 

 

 

 

Hymns NEH 

114, 124 

Responses Ayleward 

Psalm 65 

15 MONDAY 

 

8.30 am 

9.00 am 

2.30 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist 

Thanksgiving Service 

Evening Prayer (L) 

Psalm 98 

 

 

Psalm 65 

16 TUESDAY 

 

8.30 am 

12.30 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist - Healing 

Evening Prayer (L) 

Psalm 99 

 

Psalm 71 

17 WEDNESDAY 

 

8.30 am 

1.00 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion - BCP 

Evening Prayer (L) 

Psalm 105.1–22 

 

Psalm 72 

18 THURSDAY 

 

8.30 am 

12.30 pm 

5.30 pm 

7.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Silent Meditation and Eucharist 

Evening Prayer (L) 

Fleetwood Mac by Candlelight 

Psalm 136 

 

Psalm 73 

19 FRIDAY 

Alphege, archbishop, 

martyr, 1012 

8.00 am 

8.30 am 

1.10 pm 

5.30 pm 

7.30 pm 

Holy Eucharist 

Morning Prayer 

Lunchtime Recital Abbeygate Students 

Evening Prayer (L) 

Fleetwood Mac by Candlelight 

 

Psalm 107.1–22 

 

Psalm 77 

20 SATURDAY 

 

8.45 am 

9.00 am 

3.30 pm 

 

 

 

7.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist 

Choral Evensong (L) 

ABY Choir (Norwich Diocese) 

T. T. Noble in A minor 

Greater love hath no man John Ireland 

The Beatles by Candlelight 

Psalm 110 

 

Hymn NEH 

381 

Responses Ayleward 

Psalm 46 

21 THE FOURTH  

SUNDAY OF 

EASTER 

8.00 am 

9.00 am 

10.30 am 

 

 

 

 

 

3.30 pm 

Holy Communion - BCP 

All-Ages Eucharist 

Sung Eucharist (L) + Junior Church 

President: The Dean 

Preacher: The Rev’d Canon Sharon Connell, 

Chaplain, St Nicholas Hospice 

Congregational mass setting 

Exultate Martin How 

Evening Prayer with hymns (L) 

Paean Percy Whitlock 

 

 

Hymns (A&M) 

671, 777, 507 

 

 

 

 

Hymns NEH 

374, 388 

Psalm 81.8–16 
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JOSEPH HAWES, Dean TIMOTHY PARSONS, Director of Music RICHARD COOK, Assistant Director of Music PHILIP BANKS, Canon Precentor 
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All services and events listed are open to the public.   L = Service/event to be livestreamed 

21 April - 28 April 2024 

21 THE FOURTH  

SUNDAY OF 

EASTER 

8.00 am 

9.00 am 

10.30 am 

 

 

 

 

 

3.30 pm 

Holy Communion - BCP 

All-Ages Eucharist 

Sung Eucharist (L) + Junior Church 

President: The Dean 

Preacher: The Rev’d Canon Sharon Connell, 

Chaplain, St Nicholas Hospice 

Congregational mass setting 

Exultate Martin How 

Evening Prayer with hymns (L) 

Paean Percy Whitlock 

 

 

Hymns (A&M) 

671, 777, 507 

 

 

 

 

Hymns NEH 

374, 388 

Psalm 81.8–16 

22 MONDAY 

 

8.30 am 

9.00 am 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer  

Holy Eucharist 

Evening Prayer (L) 

Psalm 103 

 

Psalm 112 

23 TUESDAY 

George, martyr, 

patron of England, 

c. 304 

8.30 am 

12.30 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist - Healing 

Sung Eucharist with hymns (L) 

Psalm 146 

 

Hymns NEH 

162, 272 

24 WEDNESDAY 

1st EP of Mark the 

Evangelist 

8.30 am 

1.00 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion - BCP 

Evening Prayer (L) 

Psalm 135 

 

Psalm 47 

25 THURSDAY 

Mark the 

Evangelist 

8.30 am 

12.30 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Silent Meditation and Eucharist 

Solemn Eucharist (L) 

Adults of the Cathedral Choir 

Mass for three voices William Byrd 

Tantum ergo Louis Vierne 

Psalm 37.23–end 

 

Hymns NEH 

507 (T.486), 477 

26 FRIDAY 

 

8.00 am 

8.30 am 

5.30 pm 

Holy Eucharist 

Morning Prayer 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Adults of the Cathedral Choir 

Evening Service for lower voices Richard Cook 

Gloria tibi domine William Byrd 

 

Psalm 33 

Responses Bertalot 

Psalm 40 

27 SATURDAY 

 

8.45 am 

9.00 am 

3.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist 

Evening Prayer (L) 

Psalm 34 

 

Psalm 84 

28 THE FIFTH 

SUNDAY OF 

EASTER 

8.00 am 

9.00 am 

10.30 am 

 

 

 

 

 

3.30 pm 

Holy Communion - BCP 

All-Ages Eucharist 

Choral Eucharist (L) + Junior Church 

Cathedral Choir 

President: The Reverend Marianne Atkinson 

Preacher: The Right Reverend Graeme Knowles 

Missa Brevis Lennox Berkeley 

I sat down under his shadow Edward Bairstow 

Choral Evensong with installation of choristers (L) 

Cathedral Choir 

Herbert Murrill in E 

I got me flowers Ralph Vaughan Williams 

 

 

Hymns (A&M) 

194, 494, 203 

 

 

 

 

Hymns NEH 

296, 310 

Responses Leighton 

Psalm 101 
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